TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM332361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CURA Hospitality, Inc.		12/31/2004	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eat'n Park Hospitality Group, Inc.
Street Address:	285 East Waterfront Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Homestead
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15120
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3426095	SHARED TASTES
Registration Number:	3430129	SO¿ QUENCHING! A LIVINGLIFE WELLNESS PRO
Registration Number:	3426061	PUREE CREATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Kent E. Baldauf, Jr. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 2: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200 Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072134; 072136; 072723
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent E. Baldauf, Jr., Reg. No. 36,082
SIGNATURE:	/Kent E. Baldauf, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0180

Total Attachments: 4 source=010021Merger#page1.tif source=010021Merger#page2.tif source=010021Merger#page3.tif source=010021Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0181

	YLVANIA DEPARTMENT CORPORATION BURE	i of sla Au	TE	
Entity Number 1084752	Articles/Certificate o. (15 Pa.C.S.) Domestic Business Corp Domestic Nonprofit Corp Limited Parmership (§ 8	f Merger poration (§ 1	9761	
Address CT COR City State	P-COUNTER Zin Code	Document the le	ment will be returned to th and address you enter to ft.	ie
\$150 plus \$40 additional for e Party in additional to two	Vels	State on	DEC 20 2004	
Eat'n Park Hospital	rey broup, Inc.	Andrew Control of the		
The surviving corporation/lin the (a) address of its current is provider and the county of ye	nited parmership is a domestic bus registered office in this Commonwing	iness/nonpre calth or (b) r uthorized to	ofit corporation/limited pa name of its commercial re correct the following info	rtnership and gistered officer ormation to
The surviving corporation/in the (a) address of its current a provider and the county of ve conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street	nited partnership is a domestic bus registered office in this Commonwi mue is (the Department is hereby a Department): City	uthorized to	ofit corporation/limited patame of its commercial recorrect the following info	gistered offic ormation to
The surviving corporation/in the (a) address of its current a provider and the county of ve conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street 285 East Waterfront (b) Name of Commercial Rea	nited partnership is a domestic bus registered office in this Commonwe muc is (the Department is hereby a Department): City Drive, Homestead	uthorized to	ame of its commercial re correct the following info	gistered offic ormation to
The surviving corporation/lin the (a) address of its current is provider and the county of ve conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street 285 East Waterfront (b) Name of Commercial Rea //o The surviving corporation/lim partnership incorporated/form office in this Commonwealth	nited partnership is a domestic bus registered office in this Commonwenue is (the Department is hereby a Department): City Orive. Homestead sistered Office Provider sistered Office Provider sisted partnership is a qualified forested under the laws of or (b) name of its commercial registed to correct the following inform	State PA ign business.	correct the following info Zip County County Country Connect to following info Country Country	gistered officermation to enty agheny nited t registered of venue is (t Department)
The surviving corporation/lin the (a) address of its current a provider and the county of ve conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street 285 East Waterfront (b) Name of Commercial Rea t/o The surviving corporation/lin partnership incorporated/form office in this Commonwealth Department is hereby authoriz (a) Number and Street	nited partnership is a domestic bus registered office in this Commonwe mue is (the Department is hereby a Department): City Orive. Homestead distered Office Provider uited partnership is a qualified fores and under the laws of or (b) name of its commercial regis ted to correct the following inform City	State PA ign business and th stered office	County (nonprofit corporation /lire (a) address of its current provider and the county form to the records of the	gistered officermation to entry agheny nited t registered of venue is (to Department)
provider and the county of ve conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street 285 East Waterfront 1 (b) Name of Commercial React/o The surviving corporation/limpartnership incorporated/form office in this Commonwealth Department is hereby authoriz (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Reg.	nited partnership is a domestic bus registered office in this Commonwerus is (the Department is hereby a Department): City Orive. Homestead distered Office Provider Lited partnership is a qualified forested under the laws of or (b) name of its commercial registed to correct the following inform City istered Office Provider	State PA ign business and th stered office ation to cont	correct the following info Zip County LS120 Allo County County Connection of the county	gistered officermation to inty sigheny mited t registered of venue is (t) Department): ty

DSCB:15-1926/5926/8547-2

3. The name and the address provider and the county or qualified foreign business/if	f venue of each other d	omestic business	th or name of it	3 commercial ranta	-
provider and the address provider and the county of qualified foreign business/i follows: Name Registered	ionprofit corporation/	imited northern	profit corporation	on/limited partners	ered o
Name Paris)	wanter barmersuib wh	ich is a party to	the plan of meroer	ip and
Kewateret	i Office Address	Commercial Register		a margar got	are as
Grand and a second a second and	- Management - Man	A PART NOW SELECT	ed Office Provi	ider Count	v
CURA Hospitality, Inc	·	Constitution of the second	Managara and American American and American Amer	***************************************	•
The state of the s	11 4047 Hilton	Road, Schnecks	Ville by	7.0.0	
***************************************		A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	18078 Lehig	ta Cor
The state of the s	######################################	Elianopa (Alabamana)			
	With making a special and a sp		***************************************	The second secon	-
4. Check, and if appropriate con	molete our ass. ou		***************************************		
776	Those, one of the Jollo	wing:		The state of the s	-
The plan of merger shall be The plan of merger shall be	effective upon filing ,	hann that the			
The plan of merger shall be	Ann ming (nese Articles/Certifica	te of Merger in	the Denament	CY
han of merger shall be	effective on: 12/31/	04	66	and a special control of	State,
The state of the s	3	Date at 11 i	59 p.m.		
	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	-	Hour		
Name	Harten and the second s			The second secon	
and within the plan	of merger was adopted	by each domestic and	-		 .
Name	•	A contrastic COL	poration/limite	d partnership is as fo	ollnwe
lat'N Park Hospitality	AT	DARTHER OF LA			
	or oah, The.	Adopted by acti	ion of the	74	
URA Hospitality, Inc.		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	DT CITES	ed. of Dir. c	f th
The second secon	rsq	ent corp. pursu	lant to ter		CANAGE CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON
		ent corp. pursu	**************************************	a.C.S. \$1924(b) (3)
	Western Commence of the Commen				***************************************
Swike out this and	Marie Company		***************************************	POTENCIA DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA	
Strike out this paragraph if no for The plan was authorized, adopted corporation/limited partnership (of the plan in accordance with the	reign corporation/lim.	ited partnership to			
corporation/limited partnership (of the plan in accordance with the la	Lor approved, as the c	ase may be hu the for	arry to the mery	ger.	ياسان پايلونيونيونيون
the plan in accordance with about	of each of the loreign	winess nonorofit con	Elen buomess/II	onprofit	
corporation/limited partnership (of the plan in accordance with the la	ws of the jurisdiction	in which it is incorner	poranons/limite	ed partnerships) part	y to
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	and the same here	aremotesunate	The same of the sa	* ·-
			-	Marian Company of the	
Control of the Contro	***************************************				
MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE					
Check, and if appropriate complet	e, one of the following	-	The state of the s	The same of the sa	
Check, and if appropriate complet	e, one of the following	T.			
Check, and if appropriate complete. The plan of merger is set forth in	full in Exhibit A attoo	that have a	2 riams have de		
Check, and if appropriate complete. The plan of merger is set forth in	full in Exhibit A attac	shed hereto and made	a part hereof.		
Check, and if appropriate complete. The plan of merger is set forth in Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ if any of the almost	full in Exhibit A attack	ched hereto and made			
Check, and if appropriate complete. The plan of merger is set forth in Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ if any, of the plan of merger that a	full in Exhibit A attack 3547(b) (relating to on whend or constitute the	ched hereto and made	isions from file	d plans) the provision	das,
Check, and if appropriate complete. The plan of merger is set forth in Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ and for the plan of merger that a necorporation/Certificate of Limits upsequent to the	full in Exhibit A attact 3547(b) (relating to on unend or constitute the ed Partnership of the s	ched hereto and made nission of certain prove operative provisions	isions from file of the Articles		
Check, and if appropriate complete. The plan of merger is set forth in Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ and for the plan of merger that a necorporation/Certificate of Limits upsequent to the	full in Exhibit A attact 3547(b) (relating to on unend or constitute the ed Partnership of the s	ched hereto and made nission of certain prove operative provisions	isions from file of the Articles		
Check, and if appropriate complete. The plan of merger is set forth in Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ and for the plan of merger that a necorporation/Certificate of Limits upsequent to the	full in Exhibit A attact 3547(b) (relating to on unend or constitute the ed Partnership of the s	ched hereto and made nission of certain prove operative provisions	isions from file of the Articles		
Check, and if appropriate complete. The plan of merger is set forth in Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ if any, of the plan of merger that a accorporation/Certificate of Limit ubsequent to the effective date of he full text of the plan of merger armership, the address of which i	full in Exhibit A attact 3547(b) (relating to on unend or constitute the ed Partnership of the s	ched hereto and made nission of certain prove operative provisions	isions from file of the Articles		
Check, and if appropriate complete. The plan of merger is set forth in Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ and for the plan of merger that a necorporation/Certificate of Limits upsequent to the	full in Exhibit A attack 3547(b) (relating to on whend or constitute the ed Partnership of the s the plan are set forth is on file at the princip s.	ched hereto and made nission of certain provisions operative provisions urviving corporation/lin full in Exhibit A attoal place of business of	isions from file of the Articles		
Check, and if appropriate complete. The plan of merger is set forth in Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ if any, of the plan of merger that a accorporation/Certificate of Limit ubsequent to the effective date of he full text of the plan of merger armership, the address of which i	full in Exhibit A attact 3547(b) (relating to on unend or constitute the ed Partnership of the s	ched hereto and made nission of certain prove operative provisions	isions from file of the Articles		

DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

	The state of the s
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
	an amarina i a crosson, the modellined
	corporation/limited partnership has caused these
i	A refelor (Carolillones at historia on the state of the
- 1	Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly
- 1	authorized officer thereof this
- 1	_771/
1	WIN A
- 1	8 day of December
- {	warmen and a second
4	
- 1	2004
- }	20020000000000000000000000000000000000
- 1	
- 1	
1	TAMILE MAND WARRENCE WAR
į	BAT'N PARK HOSPITALITY GROUP, INC.
1	
- 1	Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
- }	the state of the s
1	_ tris hebbbs
1	The state of the s
1	Signature
1	41Bittering
1	
1	Exec. V. R.+CFO
1	The state of the s
ı	Tide

1	
Ì	
l	4Fledharanooccoordon variables and a second
ı	Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
	The state of control and the state of the st
1	
1	
	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
i	Signature
1	**: C
	i
1	
1	######################################
1	Title
1	
}	·
۱.,	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0184